1 Input Common Field
an 398 M M M M
2 Function Type Code
KND an 1 M M M M
8: Temporary registration
7: Correction for temporary registration
9: Registration
5: Correction
1: Cancellation
(* )When you chose ”7: Correction for temporary
registration", correction including vessel information; "Vessel
for Loading Code, Port of Loading Code, Voyage Number" is
possible. For more details, see procedure specification for
ACL01 "ACL information registration (For Container
Vessels)".
3 Carrier Code
SCA an 4 M M M M
NACCS Carrier Code (1) Enter the code for the booking carrier or NVOCC.
(2) Enter "9999" to output ACL Information (Container Vessel
Current Information) only to the destination specified in
[Notification Forwarding Party Code] column.
4 Booking Number
BOK an 16 M M M M
5 Booking Number Suffix
BKE an 2 C C C C
(1) Enter a suffix to send multiple ACL information to one
booking number.
(2) Enter a value (01 - 99).
6 Master B/L Number
OBL an 35 C C C -
7 Total Number of
Transmissions TSE n 2 C C C -
Enter [Total Number of Transmissions] if "01" or larger value
is entered in [Booking Number Suffix] column.
8 Notification Forwarding
Party Code (CY/CFS) CYC an 5 C C C C
Bonded Area Code
9 Notification Forwarding
Party Code (1) VO1 an 5 C C C C
User Code
10 Notification Forwarding
Party Code (2) VO2 an 5 C C C C
User Code
11 Notification Forwarding
Party Code (3) VO3 an 5 C C C C
User Code
12 Sea Freight Forwarder
Code FWD an 5 C C C -
User Code
13 Sea Freight Forwarder
Name FWN an 70 C C C -
14 Name of the Person in
Charge PIC an 70 C C C -
15 Telephone Number of
the Person in Charge PIT an 35 C C C -
16 Number of B/Ls Issued
BLC n 2 C C C -
17 Way Bill Identifier
WAY an 1 C C C -
If Way Bill is required, enter "1".
18 Received Document
Identifier REC an 1 C C C -
If Received Document is required, enter "1".
19 FREIGHT AS
ARRANGED FRA an 1 C C C -
For [FREIGHT AS ARRANGED], enter "1".
20 AGENT Seal Identifier
AGE an 1 C C C -
Enter "1" when AGENT Seal is required in B/L.
21 Separate List Identifier
LIS an 1 C C C -
Enter "1" if an another attach sheet exists.
22 Reference Number for